RTI matter/ Time Bound

Government of India
Ministry of External Affairs
New Delhi

No. E-551/01/2024-RTI (1) 08 May 2024

To:

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005

Please refer to your RTI application Registration No. MHOME/R/E/24/02001 and MOEAF/R/
T/24/00237 which was received by the undersigned CPIO on 03 May 2024.

2. The query cannot be answered as it is speculative in nature and hence outside the
purview of Section 2(f) of the RTI Act 2005.

3 It is also stated that under the provisions of RTI Act 2005, a CPIO/ Public Authority is
under obligation to provide an applicant only that information which exists in records and that
which is held by or under the control of that authority.

4. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Shri Aniket G.
Mandavgane, Director (East Asia) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of External Affairs, South
Block, New Delhi -110001, within a month from the date of receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(Priyanka Sohoni)
DS (China) & CPIO
Room no. 270 A, South Block,

New Delhi - 110001
Telefax: 23011356

Email: dschina2@mea.qgov.in

Copy to: US (RTI), JNB, MEA, New Delhi




RTI REQUEST DETAILS (&m‘é’hni sﬁ?’r%r faazm) |

Registration Number MOEAF/R/T/24/00237 Date of Receipt (WTfG 02/05/2024

(wﬂmmwn a%arﬁ@) :
Transferred From ‘.ﬁ' \E;msin of H(JmL Affairs on 02/ O“a "’014 With Reference \Jumer

Wﬁ} MHOME/R/E/24/02001

the undersigned CPIO However, the matter is related to MEA Hence,
Remarks(%muﬂ‘) : Your application is being transferred under Section 6 (3) of the RTI Act,
2005 to the CPIO of MEA for providing information directly to you

Type of Receipt (vl'\‘ﬂ'd &1 Electronically Transferred from Language of Request English

UpR) : Other Public Authority (mﬂaﬁ' HTHT)
Does it concern the life or No(Normal) DS (China), Ms.
Liberty of a Person? Request Pertains to Priyanka Sohoni

(@1 g Tt sufay & @Ry Frafiaa
Gﬁaqarumﬁaag'@r TefUd ®) :
?)

Wikipedia and many sites claim that 2,000 sq km of Indian territory is lost to

Information Sought China since June 2020.

(ST ik “): Did we loose any land to China due to conflicts since 2020. If yes how much is
it and what is governments response to it
Wikipedia and many sites claim that 2,000 sq km of Indian territory is lost to

0 o1 s s}
Original RTI Text (113 China since June 2020.

MS): Did we loose any land to China due to conflicts since 2020. If yes how much is
it and what is governments response to it
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MOEAF/R/T/24/00237

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST

FORWARDED TO CPIO

Wikipedia and many sites claim that 2,000 sq km of Indian territory is
lost to China since June 2020. Did we loose any land to China due to
conflicts since 2020. If yes how much is it and what is governments
response to it

Date of Action Remaiks
Action Taken By
02/05/2024 Nodal Officer MHOME/R/E/24/02001

03/05/2024 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) DS (China),

Ms. Priyanka Sohoni



